
NOTICE: Temporary Service Halt of Academic Information System 
The service of the academic information system will be stopped as below. 
 
●Due to system maintenance, the system will be stopped during the following period. 
The maintenance dates and time 
Apr 11 (Wed), 2019 
May 22 (Wed), 2019 
Jun 19 (Wed), 2019 
Jul 17 (Wed), 2019 
Aug 22 (Thu), 2019 
Sep 18 (Wed), 2019 
Oct 15 (Tue), 2019 
Nov 20 (Wed), 2019 
Dec 18 (Wed), 2019 
Jan 15 (Wed), 2020 
Feb 19 (Wed), 2020 
Mar 18 (Wed), 2020 
 
●Due to New Year's Holiday, the system will be stopped during the following period. 

Dec 27 (Fri), 5:00 pm, 2019-Jan 6 (Mon), 9:00 am, 2020 
 
●Due to planned power outage in Hakozaki district, the system will be stopped duringthe following 
period. 

Apr 26 (Fri), 5:00 pm, 2019-May 7 (Tue), 9:00 am, 2019 
Aug 9 (Fri), 5:00 pm,2019-Aug 16 (Fri), 9:00 am, 2019 

 
NOTE: Please do not use the academic information systems during that periods if it canbe used. 
 
Thank you for your understanding and cooperation. 
 
 

Student Affairs Department, Student Affairs Planning Division 

6:15pm-8:30am 


